
Number: 21280 DOC Boiler Replacement-LARC
Description: Lexington, OK - Lexington Assessment and Reception Center
Deadline: 2021-06-29 19:00:00 UTC
Electronic Signature: Yes
Date: 6.29.21

Business Bid Total
Hunter Mechanical & Controls, Inc. $259,900.00

Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

1/4" Pneumatic Tubing for Control Valves 1.00 $/LF no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $8.20 $8.20
1-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $11.73 $11.73
2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $15.56 $15.56
2-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $18.78 $18.78
3" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $24.01 $24.01
4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $32.55 $32.55
6" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $53.11 $53.11
8" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $36.02 $36.02
1-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $48.23 $48.23
2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $62.11 $62.11
2-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $131.22 $131.22
3" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $147.18 $147.18
4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $181.76 $181.76
6" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $261.43 $261.43
8" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $51.02 $51.02
1-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $68.59 $68.59
2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $87.62 $87.62
2-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $144.39 $144.39
3" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $187.82 $187.82
4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $279.53 $279.53
6" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $385.01 $385.01
8" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $49.35 $49.35
1-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $80.69 $80.69
2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $110.42 $110.42
2-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
6" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
8" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
6" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
8" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00

Bids

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS-(PIPING INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)

General Info



12" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $380.82 $380.82
2-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $481.14 $481.14
4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $704.48 $704.48
6" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,115.83 $1,115.83
8" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
6" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
8" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
6" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
8" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00

Total: $5,158.60

Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

3/4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $13.00 $13.00
1" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $21.00 $21.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $22.00 $22.00
2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $23.00 $23.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $24.00 $24.00
3" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $25.00 $25.00
4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $28.00 $28.00
6" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $31.00 $31.00
8" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $13.00 $13.00
1" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $26.00 $26.00
1-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $28.00 $28.00
2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $30.00 $30.00
2-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $35.00 $35.00
3" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $36.00 $36.00
4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $46.00 $46.00
6" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $61.00 $61.00
8" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00

UNIT PRICE SHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS-(INSULATION INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)



3/4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $13.00 $13.00
1" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $21.00 $21.00
1-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $24.00 $24.00
2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $25.00 $25.00
2-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $28.00 $28.00
3" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $32.00 $32.00
4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $37.00 $37.00
6" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $54.00 $54.00
8" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $24.00 $24.00
1" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $41.00 $41.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $46.00 $46.00
2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $55.00 $55.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $64.00 $64.00
3" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $73.00 $73.00
4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $81.00 $81.00
6" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $117.00 $117.00
8" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $64.00 $64.00
1" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $133.00 $133.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $155.00 $155.00
2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $166.00 $166.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $188.00 $188.00
3" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $197.00 $197.00
4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $258.00 $258.00
6" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $325.00 $325.00
8" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $64.00 $64.00
1" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $133.00 $133.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $155.00 $155.00
2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $166.00 $166.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $188.00 $188.00
3" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $197.00 $197.00
4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $258.00 $258.00
6" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $325.00 $325.00
8" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $67.00 $67.00
1" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $87.00 $87.00
1-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $99.00 $99.00
2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $112.00 $112.00
2-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $126.00 $126.00
3" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $134.00 $134.00
4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $176.00 $176.00
6" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $215.00 $215.00
8" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $64.00 $64.00
1" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $133.00 $133.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $155.00 $155.00
2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $166.00 $166.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $188.00 $188.00
3" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $197.00 $197.00
4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $258.00 $258.00
6" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $325.00 $325.00
8" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00

Total: $6,671.00



Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Concrete Interior Surface 1.00 $/SF no no no $0.00 $0.00
Concrete Pads and Foundations 1.00 $/CU. YD. no no no $400.00 $400.00
Patch walls when damaged due to necessary work 1.00 $/SF no no no $200.00 $200.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. Pipe Freeze Plug 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins-No Pipe Freeze Plug 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00

Total: $600.00

Business Bid Total
Air Engineering, Inc. $382,420.00

Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

1/4" Pneumatic Tubing for Control Valves 1.00 $/LF no no no $20.00 $20.00
3/4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $55.00 $55.00
1" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $65.00 $65.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $150.00 $150.00
2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $220.00 $220.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $300.00 $300.00
3" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $350.00 $350.00
4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $490.00 $490.00
6" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $890.00 $890.00
8" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $1,300.00 $1,300.00
10" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $2,000.00 $2,000.00
12" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $2,550.00 $2,550.00
3/4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $120.00 $120.00
1" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $220.00 $220.00
1-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $390.00 $390.00
2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $650.00 $650.00
2-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $690.00 $690.00
3" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $700.00 $700.00
4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $800.00 $800.00
6" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,500.00 $1,500.00
8" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,800.00 $3,800.00
10" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $5,600.00 $5,600.00
12" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $8,900.00 $8,900.00
3/4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $155.00 $155.00
1" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $260.00 $260.00
1-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $590.00 $590.00
2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $980.00 $980.00
2-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,025.00 $1,025.00
3" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,200.00 $1,200.00
4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,100.00 $1,100.00
6" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,500.00 $3,500.00
8" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $4,900.00 $4,900.00
10" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $8,800.00 $8,800.00
12" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $14,000.00 $14,000.00
3/4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $50.00 $50.00
1" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $75.00 $75.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $140.00 $140.00
2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $220.00 $220.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
6" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
8" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
10" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
12" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $0.00 $0.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $510.00 $510.00
3" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $610.00 $610.00
4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $720.00 $720.00

UNIT PRICE SHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITION-(OTHER ITEMS)

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS-(PIPING INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)



6" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $920.00 $920.00
8" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,280.00 $1,280.00
10" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,600.00 $2,600.00
12" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,500.00 $3,500.00
3/4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $140.00 $140.00
1" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $180.00 $180.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $300.00 $300.00
2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $360.00 $360.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $750.00 $750.00
3" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,200.00 $1,200.00
4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,450.00 $1,450.00
6" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,800.00 $2,800.00
8" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $5,200.00 $5,200.00
10" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $9,800.00 $9,800.00
12" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $12,800.00 $12,800.00
3/4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $150.00 $150.00
1" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $250.00 $250.00
1-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $300.00 $300.00
2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $350.00 $350.00
2-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $850.00 $850.00
3" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,050.00 $1,050.00
4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,400.00 $1,400.00
6" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,400.00 $2,400.00
8" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,300.00 $3,300.00
10" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $5,500.00 $5,500.00
12" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $9,000.00 $9,000.00
3/4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $55.00 $55.00
1" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $75.00 $75.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $128.00 $128.00
2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $220.00 $220.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $300.00 $300.00
3" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $450.00 $450.00
4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $680.00 $680.00
6" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,260.00 $1,260.00
8" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,250.00 $1,250.00
10" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $4,020.00 $4,020.00
12" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $6,250.00 $6,250.00

Total: $153,113.00

Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

3/4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $100.00 $100.00
1" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $125.00 $125.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $150.00 $150.00
2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $160.00 $160.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $180.00 $180.00
3" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $250.00 $250.00
4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $300.00 $300.00
6" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $350.00 $350.00
8" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $400.00 $400.00
10" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $450.00 $450.00
12" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $500.00 $500.00
3/4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $100.00 $100.00
1" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $125.00 $125.00
1-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $150.00 $150.00
2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $160.00 $160.00
2-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $180.00 $180.00
3" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $250.00 $250.00
4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $300.00 $300.00
6" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $600.00 $600.00
8" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $920.00 $920.00
10" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,350.00 $1,350.00
12" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,660.00 $1,660.00
3/4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $100.00 $100.00
1" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $120.00 $120.00
1-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $160.00 $160.00

UNIT PRICE SHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS-(INSULATION INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)



2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $180.00 $180.00
2-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $200.00 $200.00
3" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $250.00 $250.00
4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $360.00 $360.00
6" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $600.00 $600.00
8" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $920.00 $920.00
10" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,220.00 $1,220.00
12" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $830.00 $830.00
3/4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $260.00 $260.00
1" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $340.00 $340.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $400.00 $400.00
2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $442.00 $442.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $500.00 $500.00
3" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $550.00 $550.00
4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $840.00 $840.00
6" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,220.00 $1,220.00
8" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,900.00 $1,900.00
10" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,400.00 $2,400.00
12" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,200.00 $3,200.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $260.00 $260.00
1" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $340.00 $340.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $400.00 $400.00
2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $440.00 $440.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $500.00 $500.00
3" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $560.00 $560.00
4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $920.00 $920.00
6" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,230.00 $1,230.00
8" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,920.00 $1,920.00
10" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,400.00 $2,400.00
12" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,200.00 $3,200.00
3/4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $300.00 $300.00
1" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $420.00 $420.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $480.00 $480.00
2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $540.00 $540.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $600.00 $600.00
3" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $680.00 $680.00
4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $840.00 $840.00
6" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,480.00 $1,480.00
8" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,100.00 $2,100.00
10" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,500.00 $2,500.00
12" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,300.00 $3,300.00
3/4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $260.00 $260.00
1" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $300.00 $300.00
1-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $400.00 $400.00
2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $440.00 $440.00
2-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $500.00 $500.00
3" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $560.00 $560.00
4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $860.00 $860.00
6" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,300.00 $1,300.00
8" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,900.00 $1,900.00
10" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,400.00 $2,400.00
12" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,800.00 $2,800.00
3/4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $300.00 $300.00
1" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $410.00 $410.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $480.00 $480.00
2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $540.00 $540.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $600.00 $600.00
3" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $680.00 $680.00
4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $820.00 $820.00
6" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,480.00 $1,480.00
8" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,100.00 $2,100.00
10" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,280.00 $1,280.00
12" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,300.00 $3,300.00

Total: $74,872.00



Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Concrete Interior Surface 1.00 $/SF no no no $130.00 $130.00
Concrete Pads and Foundations 1.00 $/CU. YD. no no no $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Patch walls when damaged due to necessary work 1.00 $/SF no no no $210.00 $210.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. Pipe Freeze Plug 1.00 $/EA no no no $5,500.00 $5,500.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins-No Pipe Freeze Plug 1.00 $/EA no no no $4,750.00 $4,750.00

Total: $11,790.00

Business Bid Total
Jackson Mechanical Service $248,000.00

Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

1/4" Pneumatic Tubing for Control Valves 1.00 $/LF no no no $7.50 $7.50
3/4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $53.00 $53.00
1" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $58.00 $58.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $62.00 $62.00
2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $74.00 $74.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $208.80 $208.80
3" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $210.49 $210.49
4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $416.04 $416.04
6" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $559.96 $559.96
8" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $705.51 $705.51
10" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $866.64 $866.64
12" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $1,149.04 $1,149.04
3/4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $36.04 $36.04
1" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $39.13 $39.13
1-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $46.33 $46.33
2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $56.76 $56.76
2-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $427.11 $427.11
3" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $406.84 $406.84
4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $854.49 $854.49
6" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,180.49 $1,180.49
8" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,542.11 $1,542.11
10" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,005.96 $2,005.96
12" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,349.38 $2,349.38
3/4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $138.65 $138.65
1" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $147.15 $147.15
1-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $166.00 $166.00
2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $179.00 $179.00
2-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $468.04 $468.04
3" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $475.42 $475.42
4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $908.00 $908.00
6" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,250.00 $1,250.00
8" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,700.00 $1,700.00
10" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,200.00 $2,200.00
12" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,000.00 $3,000.00
3/4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $85.73 $85.73
1" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $95.00 $95.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $200.00 $200.00
2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $250.00 $250.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,250.00 $1,250.00
3" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,400.00 $1,400.00
4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,200.00 $2,200.00
6" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,500.00 $3,500.00
8" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $4,500.00 $4,500.00
10" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $6,500.00 $6,500.00
12" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $8,500.00 $8,500.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $325.00 $325.00
1" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $325.00 $325.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $325.00 $325.00
2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $350.00 $350.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $400.00 $400.00
3" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $425.00 $425.00

UNIT PRICE SHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITION-(OTHER ITEMS)

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS-(PIPING INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)



4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $560.00 $560.00
6" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $850.00 $850.00
8" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,750.00 $1,750.00
10" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,800.00 $2,800.00
12" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,800.00 $3,800.00
3/4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $300.00 $300.00
1" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $435.00 $435.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $601.00 $601.00
2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $850.00 $850.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,250.00 $1,250.00
3" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,350.00 $1,350.00
4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $2,000.00 $2,000.00
6" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,000.00 $3,000.00
8" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $4,400.00 $4,400.00
10" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $6,800.00 $6,800.00
12" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $15,000.00 $15,000.00
3/4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $830.00 $830.00
1" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $375.00 $375.00
1-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $550.00 $550.00
2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $750.00 $750.00
2-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $750.00 $750.00
3" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,030.00 $1,030.00
4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,630.00 $1,630.00
6" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,780.00 $1,780.00
8" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,500.00 $3,500.00
10" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $7,500.00 $7,500.00
12" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $9,500.00 $9,500.00
3/4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $158.00 $158.00
1" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $167.00 $167.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $187.00 $187.00
2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $250.00 $250.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $355.00 $355.00
3" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $375.00 $375.00
4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $560.00 $560.00
6" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $900.00 $900.00
8" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,650.00 $1,650.00
10" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $3,300.00 $3,300.00
12" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $9,100.00 $9,100.00

Total: $145,521.61

Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

3/4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $16.00 $16.00
1" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $17.00 $17.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $18.00 $18.00
2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $20.00 $20.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $21.00 $21.00
3" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $22.00 $22.00
4" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $24.00 $24.00
6" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $29.00 $29.00
8" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $36.00 $36.00
10" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $41.50 $41.50
12" Straight Pipe 1.00 $/LF no no no $55.50 $55.50
3/4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $53.00 $53.00
1" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $58.00 $58.00
1-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $63.00 $63.00
2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $67.00 $67.00
2-1/2" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $72.00 $72.00
3" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $74.00 $74.00
4" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $89.00 $89.00
6" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $96.00 $96.00
8" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $118.00 $118.00
10" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $136.00 $136.00
12" Elbow 1.00 $/EA no no no $170.00 $170.00
3/4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $63.00 $63.00
1" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $69.00 $69.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS-(INSULATION INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)



1-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $76.00 $76.00
2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $83.00 $83.00
2-1/2" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $90.00 $90.00
3" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $94.00 $94.00
4" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $119.00 $119.00
6" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $138.00 $138.00
8" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $156.00 $156.00
10" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $182.00 $182.00
12" Tee 1.00 $/EA no no no $221.00 $221.00
3/4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $63.00 $63.00
1" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $69.00 $69.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $76.00 $76.00
2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $83.00 $83.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $108.00 $108.00
3" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $120.00 $120.00
4" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $127.00 $127.00
6" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $154.00 $154.00
8" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $162.00 $162.00
10" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $191.00 $191.00
12" Ball Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $219.00 $219.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $63.00 $63.00
1" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $69.00 $69.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $76.00 $76.00
2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $83.00 $83.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $123.00 $123.00
3" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $130.00 $130.00
4" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $138.00 $138.00
6" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $162.00 $162.00
8" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $190.00 $190.00
10" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $249.00 $249.00
12" B'Fly Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $332.00 $332.00
3/4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $63.00 $63.00
1" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $69.00 $69.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $76.00 $76.00
2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $83.00 $83.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $134.00 $134.00
3" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $136.00 $136.00
4" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $152.00 $152.00
6" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $170.00 $170.00
8" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $192.00 $192.00
10" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $261.00 $261.00
12" Gate Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $346.00 $346.00
3/4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $63.00 $63.00
1" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $69.00 $69.00
1-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $76.00 $76.00
2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $83.00 $83.00
2-1/2" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $130.00 $130.00
3" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $132.00 $132.00
4" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $141.00 $141.00
6" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $159.00 $159.00
8" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $192.00 $192.00
10" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $261.00 $261.00
12" Check Valve 1.00 $/EA no no no $346.00 $346.00
3/4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $69.00 $69.00
1" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $72.00 $72.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $83.00 $83.00
2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $93.00 $93.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $160.00 $160.00
3" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $160.00 $160.00
4" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $190.00 $190.00
6" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $218.00 $218.00
8" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $260.00 $260.00
10" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $390.00 $390.00
12" Y-Strainer 1.00 $/EA no no no $520.00 $520.00

Total: $11,123.00



Total not included in Bid

Description Quantity Units Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Concrete Interior Surface 1.00 $/SF no no no $18.00 $18.00
Concrete Pads and Foundations 1.00 $/CU. YD. no no no $350.00 $350.00
Patch walls when damaged due to necessary work 1.00 $/SF no no no $75.00 $75.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. Pipe Freeze Plug 1.00 $/EA no no no $7,500.00 $7,500.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins-No Pipe Freeze Plug 1.00 $/EA no no no $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Total: $9,443.00

Business Bid Total
JCM Specialty Services $351,242.45

Disqualified - Did Not Provide Unit Prices

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEDULE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITION-(OTHER ITEMS)


